HUNTSVILLE TOWN WEBER FIRE BOARD POSITION

Huntsville Town is accepting applications to fill a Weber Fire Board vacancy. The appointment will be to fill the remaining 3 years of a 4-year term on the Weber Fire Board. The appointment will end on December 31, 2025. The proposed Council member must live within Huntsville Town Boundaries, be a full-time resident of Huntsville Town and a registered voter. Interested persons can mail or email resumes and letters of interest to:

Huntsville Town
Attn: Mayor Richard Sorensen
P.O. Box 267
Huntsville, UT 84317
rsorensen@huntsvilletown.com

A decision on the appointment will take place at the Huntsville Town Council Meeting on Thursday, February 2, 2023 at 6:45 at the Ogden Valley Library, 131 South 7500 East, Huntsville, Utah, 84317. The appointed board member will be sworn into office at the Weber Fire Board Meeting in February.

Deadline for resume's, emails, or letters of interest are due by Tuesday, January 31, 2023.

_____ Beckki Endicott

Dated this 10th day of January, 2023

CERTIFICATE OF PASSAGE AND PUBLICATION OR POSTING

Huntsville Town Clerk

According to the provision of U.C.A. §10-3-713, 1953 as amended, I, the municipal clerk recorder of Huntsville Town, hereby certify that foregoing agenda was duly published, or posted at 1) Town Hall Office 2) Huntsville Post Office 3) www.huntsvilletown.com 4) www.huntsvilletown.com